Rural Works Department, Govt of Bihar

BIHAR RURAL ROADS PROJECT

Bihar Rural Road Development Agency (BRRDA)

DETAILED PROJECT REPORT

YEAR 2024-25

FDR

VOLUME- |
STATE - BIHAR
DISTRICT - Sitamarhi
BLOCK - Belsand

Detail Estimate For Restoration of Gothwara to sirsi
NAME OF ROAD - o a tosirsiya

road
TOTAL LENGTH OF ROAD - 4385KM
Actual length of Diamage Road 0.282 km
TOTAL COST OF CONSTRUCTION .~ Rs.7.091 Lacs
TOTAL COST OF PROJECT .~ Rs.7.091 Lacs

SUBMITTED BY:

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

RWD (w) DIVISION, BELSAND
SITAMARHI




INSPECTION REPORT FOR MOTORABLE WORK
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A. IFor Road

l. Damage location /Chainage :- 9 6, 44366 , 85.39 5935
2. Damage Length :- 0.281 kM

(OS]

. Nature of Damage ( Length Wise) (i) Breach:- O nal KM

(ii) Crust Damage :-

(iii) Only IFlank Damagc

Whether Traffic Fully / Partialiy obstructed :- Fuﬂy ob_q,[amy{ecf

4. Details of Restoration :-

(i) Material Being Used in Restoration :- Ptk R4z, RQJ;/QLQZDI Bamb 0

(ii) Equipment / Tools Being used in Restoration Work :- JCB, Txneclex, Rpllgjo

(iii) Restored Length Inopen Arca:- 0 28I e

[n Habitation Arca :-

(iv) If Restoration Work Done in habitation Arca give Reason :-

B. For Bridge (Size of Bridge / Culvert )

(1) Damage Location / Chainage :-

(2) No. of Span Damage :-

;-(3) I.enth ol Span :-

(4) Nature of Damage ( Pier/Abuttment/
Wing Wall/ Approach Road Damage ) :-

!(5) Details of Restoration :-

{(i) Material Being Used in Restoration :-

[(ii) Iiquipment / Tools Being used in Restoration Work :-
(iii) Restored Length

Overall Grade of restoration Work ( Satisfactory/Unsatis(actory) :- Snir’ﬁ*)&(\lovry

o \ ﬂ).\

SignExeculivesgngineer
Runat Werkg.Department

Works Division, Sheohar




GERIGH

qds it B 0 QN e
RICE L —'9!;145/&)){2\

T B TS 1R 8S.. fe

s verier @ oA - 00282 08

P IBEAR v evesesaseesstitassessesesseseesesesiiesieasEeLISLI TS

T T A

.....................................................................................................................................

TR Wide ¥ 2245/FDR el o Crothwara e Sxgdya.
...................................................................... ger & aF 2024 F A GG I &R B S & BRI

I @7 =T, (Motorable) W @ forq gt 50— Zt 09 L20R

T AR B =1 A P Y
T I 2| GRTART 4 @7 e B $ By U # Fgd Wiell W P g
aﬂﬁmﬁwwwwq@mwﬂﬁﬁmwwwwaﬁ
sifaere TeTel @) B &I werer H Brick Bats @ Rabbish T SUITT TR HHRAD
mﬁmaﬂﬁ@uaraﬁa@ﬁmw%lﬁwﬁﬂmﬁﬁﬁwmm
Geotagged WIRMTH T4 g fafammms! MIS W Upload fopgT T B 9T & gARRATIA
mmwm@mzﬁwﬁqﬁaﬂaﬁmmﬁrﬁ|

) . i VA ~&
il @/’TK\ ! PN
T B1d faaTT e B faamT T B faET




SUMMARY OF COST ESTIMATE FOR THE PROJECT
‘ \ )
NAME O : . Guethwarm o5 Shelya Yoes
F ROAD: Detail Estimate For Restoration Ofm
DISTRICT Sitamarhi
BLOCK Belsand
LENGTH OF APPROACH ROAD 4.385 KM
LENGTH OF EFFECTED ROAD 0.282
AMOUNT
Sl. No. DESCRIPTION
(LAKHS)
1 Supplying fitting andfixing in position splot Bamboo woven chanchary 0.1670)
2 Labour for cutting 62mm to 75mm dia bamboo piles in size 0.0000
3 Labour for cutting 62mm to 75mm dia bamboo Runner 0.0000 | —
4 Supplying of nariyal coir 0.1407 /
5 Providing fitting andf fixing split bamboo woven chachari i 0.0000
6 Labour filling empty cement bag with local sand,stiching the bags and placir| 0.0000
7 sand filling in foundation trenche 0.0000
8 Providing and Laying Of Brick Bat obtained from chimney 6.2217
9 Providing Rabbishs including spreading laying 0.5614
Sub Total:-- 7.09077
TOTAL COST OF PROJECT IN LACS = 7.09077
Seg Hd 3 .091 /
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Detail Estimate For Restoration of Gothwara to sirsiya road

Name Of work

Providing bricks bats including spreading

laying hand packing and compacting with
C.l hammer in layers not exceeding 75 mm
thick including cost of light barrier,danger
signals,chowkidar tax royality etc all
complite job as per specification and
direction of E/1 including carriage cost of
bricks

Brick Bats Quantity

providing Rabbishs including spreading
laying hand packing and compacting with
.| hammer in layers not exceeding 75 mm
thick including cost of light barrier,danger
signals,chowkidar tax royality etc all
complite job as per specification and
direction of E/I

Lengt
NO hinM

2.00 x
2.00 x
5.00 x
19.10 x
5.00 x
9.00 x
13.20 x
10.00 x
8.00 x
3.50 x
2.00
5.00
3.00 x
3.00 x
6.50 x
475 x
4.50 x
10.00 x
12.00 x
6.00 x
7.00 x
8.00 x
4.00 x
4,00 x
4.00 x
3.00 x
3.50 x
9.00 x
7.00 x
6.00 x
5.00 x
2.00 x
3.00 x
3.00 x
1.50 x
2.00 x
2.20 x
5.00 x
5.00 x
3.00 x
4.30 x
2.50 x
6.00 x
5.00 x
6.80 x
10.20 x
2.00 x
4.30 x
9.50 x
10.20 x

Breadt
hinM

1.50
3.75
375
3.75
4.00
3.75
375
3.75
3.60
4.10
3.75
3.75
3.75
2.50
3.00
3.75
3.00
1.00
0.90
2.00
2.50
2.50
0.80
0.80
1.40
0.70
0.90
1.00
3.75
3.75
3.75
1.25
0.40
1.80
1.50
275
1.10
3.60
5.00
3.75
0.75
1.90
3.50
3.50
3.50
1.60
3.75
3.90
1.40
0.50
TOTAL
80%

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
b
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

X

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

Depth
InM

0.20
0.30
0.40
0.60
0.30
1.25
2.00
0.95
0.30
0.30
0.45
0.40
0.30
1.50
0.40
1.05
0.15
1.25
1.30
0.30
0.20
0.15
1.00
0.50
0.30
0.50
0.90
1.40
0.30
1.20
0.40
0.30
0.30
0.15
0.30
0.35
0.30
1.30
1.05
0.30
0.50
0.90
1.50
2.10
0.75
1.40
0.90
1.20
1.50
0.90

x 629.61

Total Length

Quantity Unit Rate

0.60
2.25

M3
M3

7.50 M3
42.98 M3
6.00 M3

42,19

M3

99.00 M3

35.63
8.64
431
3.38
7.50
3.38

11.25
7.80

18,70
2.03

12.50

14.04
3.60
3.50
3.00
3.20
1.60
1.68
1.05
2.84

12.60
7.88

27.00
7.50
0.75
0.36
0.81
0.68
1.93
0.73

23.40

26.25
3.38
1.61
4.28

31.50

36.75

17.85

22.85
6.75

20.12

19.95
4.59

629.61
503.69

M3
M3
M3
m3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3

1235.23

4.000
vna

Amount in RS

622171.64



(20% Of items no 1)

20% x 629.61 = 12592 M3 445.84 56141.16
Supplying fitting andfixing in position splot
Bamboo woven chanchary with 20SWG G.|
etc all complete job (7Smm diaand 6
meter to 8 meter Long) all complite jobas
per specification and direction of E/N
Pile 29 350 = 10150 m
55 350 = 19250 m
37 350 = 129.50 m
11 350 = 3850 m
462.00 m 32.765 15137.43
runner 4 4400 = 176.00 m 8.86 1559.36
Supplying of Nariyal coir L B 27.00 ke 521.00 14067.00
TOTAL Rs 709076.59
Total Rs  709076.59

Say Rs 709076.00

A\
SRS (UL

RWD Belsand RWD Belsand RWD Belsand



11/15/24, 3:58 PM sgms.rwdbihar.gov.in/Flood/FloodDamageReports.aspx

Rural Works Department, Govt. of Bihar

BRRDA
Weicome:-PlUBelsand

Wing:-CE-6,Darbhanga
Circle:-Sitamarhi

Division:-Belsand
No Of Visit:-46

Home Road-Cutting Request User,Menu and Profile Entry Forms Project Views MIS Reports QMC Reports Scheduled List Zone Reports

Schedule Change Request  Contractors Debar  Class 1 Road Format ~ Time Extension  Contractors Black List NEW MR Contractor Revoke

Flood/Rain Damage Roads Poorak Core Network  Crash Inspection Contractor Emergent Repair = User Registration  NEW MR Allotment  Road / Bridge Allotment

NEW MR Observation  Offline Inspection  Left Habitation Survey ~ Routine Inspection ~ Bridge Aproach  CM Janta Darbar POP Inauguration Tools Inspection

DPR RoadPavement BRRMS Report  Review Report Road Cutting Bridge Details ~ NEWMR INS. Report

Flood/Rain Damaged mnmn\wqamm‘Wmmnn_t;__. N

Chief Engineer. | CE-6,Darbhanga v o:o_mm ‘m:mam}m v _u,sw__o:w. mm_mm% v FDR Fin <mmj. 2024-25 v
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11/15/24, 3:57 PM

sqms.rwdbihar.gov.in/Flood/FloodDamageReports.aspx

Manir Ansari
Ke Ghar Se The road
Hote Hual surface is
CE- Belsa Chulhale fully
45 .| sitamarhi| Sitamarhi | Belsand Sadaie to GTSNY Completed Yes 0.25 0.100 15.00 submerged.|2024-25
6,Darbhanga nd
Ganeshpur To Road &
Garhwa Path Flank
Near Karan Damage
Sahani
The road
surface is
46 SRl iamarnt| Sitamarty | Bersandl| (oo | COTHMAERTI L HpMGSY Completed Y 4385 |  4.000 20,00 | et
6,Darbhanga nd SIRSIYA p . es . C : mcwm._mmhmuw. 024-25
Flank
Damaged
The road
surface is
7 CE- | sitamarhi|sitamarhi| Belsand | B85 | HASEIZ - PMGSY Completed v 2.672 | 2.500 90.00 bmenged
47 | Darbhanga | >tamart | Stamar nd | DARIYAPUR P es . . : submerged. | 2024-25
Flank
| Damage
The road
surface is
CE Belsa|  Jafarpur fully
48 |gp _.U_m Sitamarhi | Sitamarhi | Belsand e Mushar Tola GTSNY Completed Yes 0.2 0.200 6.00 submerged.| 2024-25
Darohangsa to TO2B BEan
Flank
Damaged.
The road
Madhkaul To surface is
E Belsa Meddle fully
49 CEs Sitamarhi | Sitamarhi Belsand nd School to MR Completed Yes 3.85 3.500 90.00 submerged. | 2024-25
6,Darbhanga : Road 8
ansar Road =
_ Damaged
Sitarmarhi jila
ke belsand
prkhand ke The road
rupall surface is
panchayt ke fully
. Belsa | gram saili me Gol .
CE- sitamarhi | Sitarmarhi | Belsand | = g o ieunith MMGSUY[Gen] On Going No 1.77 1.500 75.00  |submerged.|2024-25
50 rbhanga nes L. Road &
6,Darbhang singh ke ghar Elle
se sundarpur Damaged
ghat tak
gramin sadak
ka nirman
I
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